STORMWATER & SPCC TRAINING AGENDA

January 23rd — 8:30 am to 4:00 pm - $50 per person
Training Room at Sysco Foods
5800 Frozen Road, Little Rock, AR 72209

8:30 AM
8:45 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

115 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

115 PM

2:00 PM
2:15 PM

3:15 PM

Arrival and Registration

Welcome and Introduction

Industrial Stormwater Permit and Plans Overview

Industrial Stormwater — Common Mishaps and Corrections
e Site Map
e Best Management Practices
e Sampling and Reporting

BREAK

Stormwater Inspections:
e Who, What, When, Where, Why, and How?

Common Related Topics
e NetDMR
e Registered Storage Tanks (RST)

LUNCH — Sponsored by Harbor

Stormwater Sampling Procedures and Paperwork
e Field Exercise
e Benchmarks and Corrective Action Plans
e Stormwater Annual Report Form

Spill Response Tabletop Exercise
BREAK

Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasure Regulation
e Overview of Rule
e Secondary Containment Review

e SPCC Inspections: Who, What, When, Where, Why and How?
e Steel Tank Instiute, American Petroleum Institute Testing Requirements

Open Time for break-out discussions and conversations

YOU CAN REGISTER ONLINE AT www.harborenv.com

OR CALL US at 501.663.8800 — ask for Mary Ann Rhoades (checks and credit cards accepted)
QUESTIONS? Call number above or email Lisa Rotenberry - Irotenberry@harborenv.com




