STORMWATER & SPCC ANNUAL TRAINING

ONE DAY SEMINAR – JANUARY 23, 2018

STORMWATER & SPCC TRAINING AGENDA

January 23rd – 8:30 am to 4:00 pm - \$50 per person Training Room at Sysco Foods 5800 Frozen Road, Little Rock, AR 72209



8:30 AM	Arrival and Registration
8:45 AM	Welcome and Introduction
9:00 AM	Industrial Stormwater Permit and Plans Overview
9:15 AM	 Industrial Stormwater – Common Mishaps and Corrections Site Map Best Management Practices Sampling and Reporting
10:00 AM	BREAK
10:15 AM	Stormwater Inspections: • Who, What, When, Where, Why, and How?
11:15 AM	Common Related Topics • NetDMR • Registered Storage Tanks (RST)
11:30 AM	LUNCH – Sponsored by Harbor
12:30 PM	 Stormwater Sampling Procedures and Paperwork Field Exercise Benchmarks and Corrective Action Plans Stormwater Annual Report Form
1:15 PM	Spill Response Tabletop Exercise
2:00 PM	BREAK
2:15 PM	 Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasure Regulation Overview of Rule Secondary Containment Review SPCC Inspections: Who, What, When, Where, Why and How? Steel Tank Institute, American Petroleum Institute Testing Requirements
3:15 PM	Open Time for break-out discussions and conversations